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48th Ladies' University Cross-Country Race
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Oxford University Cross-Country Club vs Cambridge University Hare & Hounds

Date:
Distance:
Time:
Conditions:
Race starter:

07 December 2024

4 miles

2.00 p.m.

Wet & stormy. Very heavy underfoot
Emma Huepfl (Jesus, Oxford)

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge
1. 1. Niamh Bridson Hubbard Magdalene Cambridge 23:34 1
2. 8. Beatrice Wood Lucy Cavendish Cambridge 24:15 2
3. 14. Rebecca Flaherty St Catherine's Oxford 24:38 3
4, 12. Charlotte Buckley Oriel Oxford 24:48 4
5. 3. Milly Dickinson Gonville and Caius Cambridge 24:51 5
6. 15. Lauren Major Merton Oxford 25:07 6
7. 13. Laia Casajoana Guardia St John's Oxford 25:10 7
8. 18. Lauren Russel Balliol Oxford 25:11 8
9. 17. Jemima Ridley Lady Margaret Hall Oxford 25:14 9
10. 16. Beth Rawlinson St Hugh's Oxford 25:19
11. 11. Josephine Auer Magdalen Oxford 26:15
12. 4. Maia Hardman Selwyn Cambridge 26:21 12
13. 7. Stella Wernicke Emmanuel Cambridge 26:40 13
14. 6. Niamh Thompson Homerton Cambridge 26:46 14
15. 2. Eleanor Colbourn Jesus Cambridge 27:03
16. 5. Lea Meinecke Selwyn Cambridge 27:22
Result (scoring 6-a-side): 37 points 47 points
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133rd University Cross-Country Race
Oxford University Cross-Country Club vs Cambridge University Hare & Hounds

Date: 07 December 2024
Distance: 7% miles
Time: 2.45p.m.
Conditions: Wet & stormy. Very heavy underfoot
Race starter: Richard Ollington (Pembroke, Cambridge)

Pos. No. Name College University Time Oxford Cambridge

1. 36. Jared Ward Keble Oxford 39:07 1

2. 33. Matthew Kearney Magdelen Oxford 39:12 2

3. 37. Nicholas Whittaker Wolfson Oxford 39:22 3

4. 32. Alexander Gruen Keble Oxford 39:28 4

5. 34. Joe Morrow The Queen's Oxford 39:31 5

6. 38. Thomas Wood St. Anne's Oxford 39:34 6

7. 24. Joseph Massingham Pembroke Cambridge 39:42 7

8. 23. Terence Fawden Wolfson Cambridge 39:46 8

9. 35. Christopher Parker Corpus Christi Oxford 40:00

10. 27. Tom Spencer Christ's Cambridge 40:10 10
11. 26. Ewan Spencer Trinity Hall Cambridge 40:15 11

12. 28. Max Walk Gonville and Caius Cambridge 40:20 12
13. 25. George Ogden Trinity Cambridge 40:21 13
14. 22. Thomas Dugré Jesus Cambridge 40:28

15. 39. Thomas Renshaw St Hugh's Oxford 40:57

16. 21. Cameron Deverill St Catherine's Cambridge 42:04

Result (scoring 6-a-side): 21 points 61 points
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32nd Old Blues' Race
(scored race - alumni only)

OUCCC Old Gits vs CUH&H Greyhounds

Date: 07 December 2024
Distance: 4 miles
Time: 1.00 p.m.
Conditions: Wet & stormy. Very heavy underfoot

Race starter: Andy Weir (Magdalen, Oxford)

Pos. No. Name Age Group College University Time Oxford Cambridge
1. 86. Jack Millar SENM University Oxford 22:07 1

2. 62. Matthew Kunov SEN M St. Catherine's Oxford 22:19 2

3. 47. Rian Mccawley SENM Darwin Cambridge 22:40 3
4. 82. George Gathercole SEN M Gonville & Caius Cambridge 23:02 4
5. 73. Adam Schaffer SENM St. Edmund's Cambridge 23:09 5
6. 85. Eoin Brady V35 M Hughes Hall Cambridge 23:15 6
7. 80. Harry Cox SENM St. Catharine's Cambridge 23:51 7
8. 53. Richard Ollington SEN M Pembroke Cambridge 23:59 8
9. 83. Alex Goodall SENM Jesus Oxford 24:03 9

10. 46 Thomas Adolphus SEN M Emmanuel Cambridge 24:12 10
1. 57. Phoebe Barker SENF Robinson Cambridge 24:45 11
12. 81. Peter Gould SEN M Magdalene Cambridge 24:48 12
13. 68. Alex Burns SENM Trinity Hall Cambridge 25:10 13
14. 41. Elizabeth Apsley SENF Pembroke Cambridge 25:15 14
15. 87. James Morris SENM St. Catherine's Oxford 25:18 15

16. 70. Claire Hammett SENF Lincoln Oxford 25:29 16

17. 76. lain Davies SENM Trinity Cambridge 25:38 17
18. 58. Edward Cator SEN M Gonville & Caius Cambridge 25:52

19. 49. Bethanie Murray SENF Jesus Oxford 26:32 19

20. 45. Klara Hatinova SENF Reuben Oxford 26:43 20

21. 67. Myles Preston V35 M Jesus Oxford 27:00 21

22. 50. Lucy Thompson SENF Somerville Oxford 27:13 22

23. 52. Mark Hughes V45 M Keble Oxford 27:53 23

24. 78. Isabel Mastrolonardo SENF St. Catharine's Cambridge 29:31

25. 84. Neil Mathur V55 M Churchill Cambridge 30:38

26. 79. Anouska Brooks SENF Christ Church Cambridge 31:51

27. 55. Andrew Arbour V50 M University Oxford 34:47 27

28. 65. Simon Molden V45 M Christ Church Oxford 34:47 18

Result (scoring: 12-a-side): 193 points 110 points
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32nd Old Blues' Race
(including current students and guest runners)

Date: 07 December 2024

Pos.

NG RWN =

No.

86
62
47
82
73
85
60
80
53
83
46
69
77
57
81
48
68
Ly
87
74
70
76
72
58
51
63
49
45
67
50
64
52
88
75
71
43
78
42
54
84
66
79
59
55
65

Distance:
Time:
Conditions:
Race starter:

Name

Jack Millar
Matthew Kunov
Rian Mccawley
George Gathercole
Adam Schaffer
Eoin Brady
James Ackland
Harry Cox
Richard Ollington
Alex Goodall
Thomas Adolphus
Angus Vosper
Elliot Heath
Phoebe Barker
Peter Gould
Lawrence Hollom
Alex Burns
Elizabeth Apsley
James Morris
Alasdair Fletcher
Claire Hammett
lain Davies

Ellen Weir
Edward Cator
Otto Copping
Joshua Pearson
Bethanie Murray
Klara Hatinova
Myles Preston
Lucy Thompson
Sam Day

Mark Hughes
Sophie Glencross
Clara Hartley
Rhiannon Paton
Ella Fryer

Isabel Mastrolonardo
Esther Jones
Julia Bremke

Neil Mathur
Catherine Westhead
Anouska Brooks
Lucy Molden
Andrew Arbour
Simon Molden

4 miles
1.00 p.m.

Wet & stormy. Very heavy underfoot
Andy Weir (Magdalen, Oxford)

Age Group

SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
V35 M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SENF
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SENF
SEN M
SEN M
SENF
SEN M
SENF
SEN M
SEN M
SEN M
SENF
SENF
V35 M
SENF
SEN M
V45 M
SENF
SENF
SENF
SENF
SENF
SENF
SENF
V55 M
SENF
SENF
U155 F
V50 M
V45 M

College

University
St. Catherine's
Darwin
Gonville & Caius
St. Edmund's
Hughes Hall
Emmanuel
St. Catharine's
Pembroke
Jesus
Emmanuel
Sidney Sussex
Fitzwilliam
Robinson
Magdalene
Trinity
Trinity Hall
Pembroke
St. Catherine's
St. Edmund's
Lincoln
Trinity
Guest
Gonville & Caius
Wolfson
University
Jesus
Reuben
Jesus
Somerville
University
Keble
St. Hilda's
Queen's
Jesus
St. Catherine's
St. Catharine's
University
0
Churchill
St. Edmund Hall
Christ Church
Guest
University
Christ Church

University

Oxford Alumni
Oxford Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Students
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Oxford Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Students
Cambridge Students
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Students
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Oxford Alumni
Cambridge Students
Oxford Alumni
Cambridge Alumni
Guest
Cambridge Alumni
Cambridge Students
Oxford Students
Oxford Alumni
Oxford Alumni
Oxford Alumni
Oxford Alumni
Oxford Students
Oxford Alumni
Oxford Students
Oxford Students
Oxford Students
Oxford Students
Cambridge Alumni
Oxford Students
Oxford Students
Cambridge Alumni
Oxford Students
Cambridge Alumni
Guest
Oxford Alumni
Oxford Alumni

Time

22:07
22:19
22:40
23:02
23:09
23:15
23:33
23:51
23:59
24:03
24:12
24:26
24:42
24:45
24:48
24:51
25:10
25:15
25:18
25:21
25:29
25:38
25:45
25:52
25:58
26:31
26:32
26:43
27:00
27:13
27:48
27:53
28:02
28:03
28:04
28:33
29:31
29:46
30:24
30:38
31:50
31:51
34:46
34:47
34:47



